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Dexter is owned by DexKo Global, formed at the end of 2015 by combining Dexter and AL-KO VT. This
combination created a global leader in highly engineeredtrailer running gear components and systems, with over
130 years of trailer and caravan componentry experience.

DexKo Global is majority-owned by funds managed by The Sterling Group, an operationally focused middle market
private equity firm based in Houston, Texas and managed out of Novi, Michigan by a strategic staff of executives
focused on leveraging the resources of the combined companies. With enhanced scale, operating
leverage, capital efficiencies and diversity, DexKo will deliver:

* Market leadership in product development and innovation

* Improved customer service through the sharing of technology and best practices

* Increased manufacturing flexibility

»  Great efficiency through global sourcing
DexKo's ongoing focus is profitable growth across its entire footprint through outstanding customer service, product
quality and innovation, operational efficiencies
and accretive acquisitions. We'll maintain the unparalleled customer service and product quality that the market has
come to trust in both Dexter and AL-KO VT.
Dexter uses a number of trusted trademarks to market its products in the United States, as well as internationally.
All of those trademarks are protected by law, and,
in addition, at least the following are registered:
Airflex®, Dexter®, E-Z Flex®, E-Z Lube®, GAL-DEX®, Nev-R-Adjust®, Nev-R-Lube®, Predator DX2®, Predator

Series®, Torflex®



10" BRAKE ASSEMBLIES

Complete Brake Assemblies /D

Brake Kit - LH K23-472-00

Complete 10" x 172" electric brake assembly (3K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-472-00 1 10" x 112" 3K Electric LH

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-473-00

Complete 10" x 112" electric brake assembly (3K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-473-00 1 10" x 172" 3K Electric RH

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-476-00

Complete 10" x 112" electric brake assembly (3K); Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-476-00 1 10" x 112" 3K Electric LH

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-477-00

Complete 10" x 112" electric brake assembly (3K); Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex
023-477-00 1 10" x 172" 3K Electric RH
059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet
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Complete Brake Assemblies

=D

Brake Kit - LH K23-026-00
Complete 10" x 2V4" electric brake assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-026-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Electric LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-027-00
Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-027-00 1 10" x 24" 3.5K Electric RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-086-00

Complete 10" x 2%4" electric brake with park brake assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No.

006-017-00
023-086-00
046-007-00
059-726-00

Quantity
4

1
2
1

Parts Description

Nut, Hex

10" x 24" 3.5K Electric LH
Plug

Installation Sheet

Brake Kit - RH
Complete 10" x 24" electric brake with park brake assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No.

006-017-00
023-087-00
046-007-00
059-726-00

Quantity
4

1
2
1

K23-087-00

Parts Description

Nut, Hex

10" x 24" 3.5K Electric RH
Plug

Instruction Sheet

www.dexteraxle.com
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10" BRAKE ASSEMBLIES

Complete Brake Assemblies /D

Brake Kit - LH K23-468-00
Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (3.5K), Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-468-00 1 10" x 24" 3.5K Electric LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-469-00

Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (3.5K), Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-469-00 1 10" x 24" 3.5K Electric RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-310-00

Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic duo-servo brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-310-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-311-00

Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic duo-servo brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-017-00 4 Brake Mounting Nut

023-311-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH
046-007-00 2 Plug
059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet
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Complete Brake Assemblies /D

Brake Kit - LH K23-400-00
Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic duo-servo with park brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-400-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-401-00

Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic duo-servo with park brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-401-00 1 10" x 2V/4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-344-00

Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic free backing brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-344-00 1 10" x 24" 3.5K Hydraulic LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-345-00

Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic free backing brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-345-00 1 10" x 2V/4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH
046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

www.dexteraxle.com
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10" BRAKE ASSEMBLIES

Complete Brake Assemblies /D

Brake Kit - LH K23-344-01

Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic free backing corrosion resistant brake
assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-344-01 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-345-01

Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic free backing corrosion resistant brake
assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-345-01 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-312-00

Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic uni-servo brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-312-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-313-00

Complete 10" x 2'4" hydraulic uni-servo brake assembly (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-313-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH
046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet
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Complete Brake Assemblies

=D

Brake Kit - LH
Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic uni-servo with park brake assembly (3.5K).

Dx Part No.

006-017-00
023-330-00
046-007-00
059-726-00

Quantity
4

1
2
1

K23-330-00

Parts Description

Nut, Hex

10" x 2V4" 3.5K Hydraulic LH
Plug

Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH
Complete 10" x 2V4" hydraulic uni-servo with park brake assembly (3.5K)

Dx Part No.

006-017-00
023-331-00
046-007-00
059-726-00

Quantity
4

1
1
1

K23-331-00

Parts Description

Nut, Hex

10" x 2V/4" 3.5K Hydraulic RH
Plug

Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-454-00
Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (4.4K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex
023-454-00 1 10" x 214" 4.4K Electric LH
046-007-00 2 Plug
059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Kit - RH K23-455-00
Complete 10" x 2V4" electric brake assembly (4.4K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex
023-455-00 1 10" x 214" 4.4K Electric RH
046-007-00 2 Plug
059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet
www.dexteraxle.com 03/2017 1 9
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10" BRAKE ASSEMBLIES

Complete Brake Assemblies /D

Brake Kit - LH K23-478-00
Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (4.4K), Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-478-00 1 10" x 2V4" 4.4K Electric LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-479-00

Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (4.4K), Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-479-00 1 10" x 24" 4.4K Electric RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - LH K23-462-00
Complete 10" x 214" electric brake assembly (4.4K), Nev-R-Adjust

(after 5/1/09).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-462-00 1 10" x 2V4" 4.4K Electric LH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Kit - RH K23-463-00
Complete 10" x 2V4" electric brake assembly (4.4K), Nev-R-Adjust

(after 5/1/09).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-207-00 4 Nut, Hex

023-463-00 1 10" x 24" 4.4K Electric RH

046-007-00 2 Plug

059-726-00 1 Instruction Sheet

10 | 03/2017 Rugged e Dependable e American Made



BRAKE CYLINDER & REBUILD KITS

Brake Components

=

Brake Cylinder - LH K71-640-00
Fits Dexter 7" x 134" brakes, uni-servo, 1" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-080-03 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, LH

Brake Cylinder - RH K71-641-00
Fits Dexter 7" x 134" brakes, uni-servo, 1" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-080-04 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, RH

Brake Cylinder - LH K71-337-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2'4" and 12" x 2" brakes, uni-servo, 1'&" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-064-00 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, LH

Brake Cylinder - RH K71-338-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" brakes, uni-servo, 1'&" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-065-00 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, RH

38 | 03/2017
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Brake Components

=D

Brake Cylinder - LH K71-339-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" brakes, duo-servo, 1%5" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-062-00 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, LH

Brake Cylinder - RH K71-340-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" brakes, duo-servo, 15" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

054-063-00 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, RH

Brake Cylinder - LH K71-424-00

Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" free backing, corrosion resistant,
hydraulic brakes, uni-servo, 15" diameter.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
054-064-01 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, LH

Brake Cylinder - RH K71-425-00

Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" free backing, corrosion resistant,
hydraulic brakes, uni-servo, 15" diameter cylinder.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
054-065-01 1 Brake Cylinder Assembly, RH

www.dexteraxle.com
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Brake Components

=D

Magnet Kit K71-057-00

Fits Dexter 7" x 1V4" brake (after 4/1/90) and 10" x 112" brakes
(prior to 9/1/88).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

042-134-00 1 Magnet Assembly (white wire)
046-086-00 1 Spring, Magnet

046-121-00 1 Magnet Retainer Clip
059-511-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Magnet Kit K71-104-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 112" and 10 x 24" brakes.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

027-009-00 1 Retaining Clip

042-140-00 1 Magnet Assembly (green wire)

046-080-00 1 Spring, Magnet (before 7/16)

046-175-00 1 Spring, Magnet (after 7/16)

059-511-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Magnet Kit K71-105-00

Fits Dexter 12" x 2" 5.2K and 6K brakes.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

027-009-00 1 Retaining Clip

042-144-00 1 Magnet Assembly (white wire)

046-080-00 1 Spring, Magnet (before 7/16)

046-175-00 1 Spring, Magnet (after 7/16)

059-511-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Magnet Kit K71-125-00

Fits Dexter 12" x 2" 7K and 10" x 2V4" 4.4K brakes.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

027-009-00 1 Retaining Clip

042-143-00 1 Magnet Assembly (black wire)
046-080-00 1 Spring, Magnet (before 7/16)
046-175-00 1 Spring, Magnet (after 7/16)
059-511-00 1 Instruction Sheet

www.dexteraxle.com
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BRAKE SHOE & LINING KITS

Brake Components

=

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-045-00
Fits Dexter 7" x 114" electric brake.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
040-049-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
040-125-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
059-043-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-466-00
Fits Dexter 7" x 1%4" hydraulic brake.

@ @ Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

e 035-001-00 4 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup

I ] 040-327-01 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary

1 | 040-328-01 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary

o o 046-006-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, No Cup

& 049-014-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-581-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-046-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 12" electric brake.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
035-001-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
040-129-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
040-130-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
046-006-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, No Cup
049-009-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-044-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - LH K71-701-00

Dx Part No.

035-001-00
040-129-00
040-375-00
046-006-00
049-009-00
059-044-00

Quantity
2

—S NN — —

Fits Dexter 10" x 112" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust.

Parts Description

Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Shoe & Lining, Primary

Shoe & Lining, Secondary

Shoe Hold Down Spring, No Cup
Hold Down Pin

Instruction Sheet

46 | 03/2017
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Brake Components

=D

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - RH K71-702-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 112" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
035-001-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
040-129-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
040-376-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
046-006-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, No Cup
049-009-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-044-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-047-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" electric brake (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
040-017-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
040-021-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-672-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2'4" electric brake (4.4K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
040-361-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
040-362-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - LH K71-681-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust (3.5K).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
040-367-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
040-368-01 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet
www.dexteraxle.com 03/2017 | 47
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BRAKE SHOE & LINING KITS

Brake Components

=

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - RH K71-682-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

040-367-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary

040-368-02 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary

046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup

049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin

059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - LH K71-698-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust (4.4K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

040-379-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary

040-380-01 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary

046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup

049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin

059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - RH K71-699-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust (4.4K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

040-379-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary

040-380-02 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary

046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup

049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin

059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-267-00

040-210-00
040-211-00
046-077-00
049-002-00
059-260-00

Quantity
1

— NN —

Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" hydraulic brake.
Dx Part No.

Parts Description

Shoe & Lining, Primary
Shoe & Lining, Secondary
Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Hold Down Pin

Instruction Sheet

48 | 03/2017
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Brake Components

=D

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-393-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" free backing hydraulic brake.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
%’ 040-211-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary
= 040-291-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary
046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
049-002-00 2 Hold Down Pin
059-818-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-423-00

Dx Part No.

040-291-03
040-292-03
046-077-01
049-002-00
059-818-00

W3R

Quantity
1

—_ NN =

Parts Description

Shoe & Lining, Primary
Shoe & Lining, Secondary
Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Hold Down Pin

Instruction Sheet

Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" free backing, corrosion resistant, hydraulic brake.

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit K71-127-00
Fits Dexter 12" x 2" electric brake (6K and 7K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

040-215-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Primary

040-216-00 1 Shoe & Lining, Secondary

046-077-00 2 Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup

049-011-00 2 Hold Down Pin

059-045-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Brake Shoe & Lining Kit - LH K71-675-00

Dx Part No.

040-215-00
040-216-01
046-077-00
049-011-00
059-045-00

Quantity
1

—_ NN =

Fits Dexter 12" x 2" electric brake, Nev-R-Adjust (7K).

Parts Description

Shoe & Lining, Primary
Shoe & Lining, Secondary
Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Hold Down Pin

Instruction Sheet

www.dexteraxle.com
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Brake Components

=D

S Brake Spring Kit K71-361-00
=~ o Fits Dexter 7" x 12" electric brake.
W ! Dx PartNo. Quantity Parts Description

I . 046-022-00 1 Spring, Adjusting Screw

. 046-023-00 2 Spring, Shoe Hold Down

- 046-024-00 1 Spring, Retractor
/.//Zf" W 046-086-00 1 Spring, Magnet
(1 ?f 046-114-00 2 Spring, Shoe Centering
f %
Brake Spring Kit K71-362-00

Fits Dexter 10" x 112" electric brake.

Dx Part No.

046-018-00
046-077-00
046-084-00
046-175-00

Quantity
1

2
1
1

Parts Description

Spring, Adjuster

Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Spring, Retractor

Spring, Magnet

Brake Spring Kit
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" and 12" x 2" electric brakes without parking feature.

Dx Part No.

046-009-00
046-018-00
046-077-00
046-175-00

Quantity
2

1
2
1

Parts Description

Spring, Retractor

Spring, Adjuster

Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Spring, Magnet

Brake Spring Kit
Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" free backing, corrosion resistant hydraulic brake.

Dx Part No.

046-009-01
046-077-01
046-083-01
046-107-03
046-108-03

Quantity
1

—_ e aN

K71-426-00

Parts Description

Retractor Spring

Shoe Hold Down Spring, Cup
Adjuster Spring

Spring, Shoe Lever Return
Spring, Primary Shoe Return

www.dexteraxle.com
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MISCELLANEOUS BRAKE HARDWARE KITS

Brake Components

=

Adjusting Screw & Spring Kit K71-703-00

as) \ Fits Dexter 10" electric Nev-R-Adjust brakes, LH and RH.
\ Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
Yo Y\ 8 046-139-00 2 Spring, Adjuster
g &-—-\ 046-140-00 1 Spring, Adjuster Lever Torsion
’ A 046-141-00 1 Spring, Adjuster Lever Torsion
P '-;% 048-022-00 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly, LH
. ' 048-023-00 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly, RH
~ 071-529-00 2 Cable Anchor Hook
‘\ 071-532-01 1 Adjusting Lever, 10 " Electric LH
071-532-02 1 Adjusting Lever, 10" Electric RH
071-533-00 2 Adjuster Cable
071-655-01 1 Adjuster Cable, LH
071-655-02 1 Adjuster Cable, RH
071-656-00 2 Adjuster Cable
Adjusting Screw & Spring Kit K71-324-00
Fits Dexter 10" x 12", 10" x 24" hydraulic and electric, and 12" x 2"
electric brakes.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
043-004-02 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly
046-018-00 1 Spring, Adjuster
y Adjusting Screw & Spring Kit K71-679-00
g \ Fits Dexter 12" x 2" electric Nev-R-Adjust brakes, LH and RH.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
v ¥ 046-139-00 2 Spring, Adjuster
s, o "-\\ 046-140-00 1 Spring, Adjuster Lever Torsion
v r 046-141-00 1 Spring, Adjuster Lever Torsion
# Y 048-022-00 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly, LH
\\ 048-023-00 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly, RH
. 071-528-00 2 Adjuster Cable
" 071-529-00 2 Cable Anchor Hook
071-530-01 1 Self Adjusting Lever, LH
071-530-02 1 Self Adjusting Lever, RH
Adjusting Screw & Spring Kit K71-397-00

Fits Dexter 10" x 2V4" free backing hydraulic brakes.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

043-004-02 1 Adjuster Screw Assembly
046-083-01 1 Adjuster Spring
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BRAKE RETROFIT KITS

Brake Components
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005-101-00
006-017-00
006-080-00
008-173-16
010-009-00
019-002-00
021-003-00
023-047-00
023-048-00
031-031-02

Brake & Hub-Drum Kit
Converts one idler axle to 7" electric brakes with 4-4.00 BC (2.2K).
Dx Part No.

Quantity

N

A= =P NN N o oo

K71-509-00

Parts Description

Washer, Tang

Nut, Hex

Nut, Cone 60-deg

Hub-Drum, 2.2K, 440, 7" Electric Brake, Cupped & Studded
Seal, Grease 1.50 ID

Cotter Pin

Grease Cap

7" x 1V4" 2.2K Electric LH

7" x 1V4" 2.2K Electric RH

Bearing Cone (L44649)

005-101-00
006-017-00
006-080-00
008-257-05
010-009-00
019-002-00
021-003-00
023-047-00
023-048-00
031-031-02

Brake & Hub-Drum Kit
Converts one idler axle to 7" electric brakes with 5-4.50 BC (2.2K).
Dx Part No.

Quantity

B SO N S 0N

K71-508-00

Parts Description

Washer, Tang

Nut, Hex

Nut, Cone 60-deg

Hub-Drum, 2.2K, 545, 7" Electric Only, Cupped & Studded
Seal, Grease 1.50 ID

Cotter Pin

Grease Cap

7" x 1V4" 2.2K Electric LH

7" x 1V4" 2.2K Electric RH

Bearing Cone (L44649)

Brake & Hub-Drum Kit - LH

Converts idler to brake axle; contains 10" electric brakes with 5-4.50 BC
hub-drum (3.5K).

Dx Part No.

005-023-00
006-017-00
006-080-00
006-190-00
006-191-00
008-247-05
010-019-00
021-003-00
023-026-00
031-031-02
031-033-02

Quantity

—_

—_ a1 D

K71-510-00

Parts Description

Washer, "'D"

Nut, Hex

Nut, Cone 60-deg

Nut, Retainer

Nut, Hex

Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded
Seal, Grease 1.72 ID
Grease Cap

10" x 2V4" 3.5K Electric LH
Bearing Cone (L44649)
Bearing Cone (L68149)
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Brake Components
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Brake & Hub-Drum Kit - RH K71-511-00

Converts idler to brake axle; contains 10" electric brakes with 5-4.50 BC
hub-drum (3.5K).

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

005-023-00 1 Washer, "'D"

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-247-05 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

023-027-00 1 10" x 2V4" 3.5K Electric RH

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - LH or RH K71-633-00

Fits Dexter 3.5K axles; for one brake, LH or RH.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-017-00 4 Nut, Hex

008-248-22 1 Hub, 3.5K, 545, Long Stud, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-041-02 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-806-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

090-004-01 1 Yoke Assembly, 3.5K

K71-624-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 3.5K

K71-626-00 1 Rotor Replacement Kit, 3.5K

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - LH K71-638-00

Fits Dexter 6K axles; for one brake.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

008-403-05 1 Hub, 6K, 655, Disc Brake, Cupped & Studded
010-036-00 1 Seal, 2.25 ID

021-042-01 1 Grease Cap

031-029-02 1 Bearing Cone (15123)

031-030-02 1 Bearing Cone (25580)

059-815-00 1 Instruction Sheet

070-009-02 1 Rotor, 6K, 655, E-Coated
085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid
090-005-01 1 Yoke Assembly, 6K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-636-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 6K
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BRAKE RETROFIT KITS

Brake Components

=

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - RH K71-639-00
Fits Dexter 6K axles; for one brake.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

008-403-05 1 Hub, 6K, 655, Disc Brake, Cupped & Studded

010-036-00 1 Seal, 2.25

021-042-01 1 Grease Cap

031-029-02 1 Bearing Cone (15123)

031-030-02 1 Bearing Cone (25580)

059-815-00 1 Instruction Sheet

070-009-02 1 Rotor, 6K, 655, E-Coated

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid

090-005-02 1 Yoke Assembly, 6K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-636-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 6K

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - LH K71-647-00
Fits Dexter 6K, 6 bolt axles equipped with Nev-R-Lube (42mm bearing).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

008-404-80 1 Hub, 6K, 655, Disc Brake, 42MM, Cupped & Studded
021-085-00 1 Grease Cap

059-824-00 1 Instruction Sheet

070-009-02 1 Rotor, 6K, 655, E-Coated

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid

090-006-01 1 Yoke Assembly, 6K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-636-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 6K

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - RH K71-648-00
Fits Dexter 6K, 6 bolt axles equipped with Nev-R-Lube (42mm bearing).
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

008-404-80 1 Hub 6K 655 42Mm Disc Brake

021-085-00 1 Grease Cap

059-824-00 1 Instruction Sheet

070-009-02 1 Rotor

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid

090-006-02 1 Yoke Assembly, 6K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-636-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 6K

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - LH K71-694-00
Fits Dexter 7K axles; for one brake.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

059-877-00 1 Instruction Sheet

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid

090-008-01 1 Yoke Assembly, 7K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-693-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 7k
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Brake Components
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Disc Brake Retrofit Kit - RH K71-695-00
Fits Dexter 7K axles; for one brake.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-193-00 5 Nut, Hex

059-877-00 1 Instruction Sheet

088-023-00 1 Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid

090-008-02 1 Yoke Assembly, 7K

091-004-00 2 Brake Pad Assembly

K71-693-00 1 Caliper Replacement Kit, 7k

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit K71-635-00

Fits Dexter 8K axles; for one brake.

Dx Part No.

005-058-00
006-129-01
007-097-00
059-808-00
070-007-02
008-023-00
090-003-01
091-004-00
K71-630-00

Quantity

O N Y G N N

Parts Description

Washer, Lock

Nut, Hex

Bolt, Hex

Instruction Sheet

Rotor, 8K, 865, E-Coated

Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid
Yoke Assembly, 8K

Brake Pad Assembly

Caliper Replacement Kit, 8K

Note: Use K71-635-00 with one of the following hub assemblies (separate kit):
Hub Assembly with 946" Studs; Grease; 8-6.50

008-399-90
088-399-91
008-399-92
008-399-93

Hub Assembly with 946" Studs; Qil; 8-6.50

Hub Assembly with 38" Studs; Grease; 8-6.50

Hub Assembly with %" Studs; Qil; 8-6.50

Disc Brake Retrofit Kit
Fits Dexter 8K axles equipped with Nev-R-Lube (50mm bearing);

LH or RH.
Dx Part No.

005-058-00
006-129-01
007-097-00
059-824-00
070-007-02
088-023-00
090-007-01
091-004-00
K71-630-00

Quantity

AN NN

Parts Description

Washer, Lock

Nut, Hex

Bolt, Hex

Instruction Sheet

Rotor, 8K, 865, E-Coated

Thread Locker Sealant, Blue Liquid
Yoke Assembly, 8K

Brake Pad Assembly

Caliper Replacement Kit, 8K

K71-646-00

Note: Use K71-646-00 with one of the following hub assemblies (separate kit):

008-402-90
008-402-91

Hub Assembly with 946" Studs; 8 Bolt
Hub Assembly with 38" Studs; 8 Bolt
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HUB & HUB-DRUM KITS

Complete Hub & Hub-Drum Kits /D

Hub-Drum Kit K08-418-90
For 3K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-418-02 1 Hub-Drum, 3K, 545, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-032-02 1 Bearing Cone (LM67048)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub-Drum Kit K08-418-91

For 3K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded 2"-20, 1.718 seal, E-Z Lube grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-418-02 1 Hub-Drum, 3K, 545, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-041-01 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-032-02 1 Bearing Cone (LM67048)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

Hub-Drum Kit K08-247-90

For 3.5K axle, 5-4.50 BC studded "2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-247-05 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub-Drum Kit K08-247-94

For 3.5K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, E-Z Lube grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-247-05 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-041-01 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug
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Complete Hub & Hub-Drum Kits
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Hub Kit K08-248-90
For 3.5K idler axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard
grease cap.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-248-05 1 Hub, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub Kit K08-248-95

For 3.5K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded *2"-20, 1.718 seal, E-Z Lube grease cap.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-248-05 1 Hub, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-041-01 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

Hub Kit K08-248-96
For 3.5K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded 2"-20, 1.718 seal, ecoat, E-Z Lube
grease cap.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-248-19 1 Hub, 3.5K, 545, E-Coat, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-041-01 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug

Hub Kit K08-248-9D

For 3.5K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded %2"-20, 1.718 seal, ecoat, standard
grease cap, with grease seal and cap only.

Dx Part No.

006-080-00
008-248-05
010-019-00
021-003-00
059-831-00

Quantity
5

—_

Parts Description

Nut, Cone 60-deg

Hub, 3.5K, 545, Cupped & Studded
Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

Grease Cap

Instruction Sheet
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HUB & HUB-DRUM KITS

Complete Hub & Hub-Drum Kits /D

Hub-Drum Kit K08-247-93
For 3.5K axle, 5-4.75 BC, studded 2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-247-12 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 5475, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub Kit K08-248-92

For 3.5K idler axle, 5-4.75 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard
grease cap.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-248-10 1 Hub, 3.5K, 5475, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID
021-003-00 1 Grease Cap
031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)
031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)
059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Hub-Drum Kit K08-249-90

For 3.5K axle, 5-5.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-249-05 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 555, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub-Drum Kit K08-249-91

For 3.5K axle, 5-5.00 BC, studded 2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-249-07 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 550, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
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Complete Hub & Hub-Drum Kits
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Hub-Drum Kit
For 3.5K axle, 6-5.50 BC, studded %2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.

Dx Part No.

006-080-00
008-250-05
010-019-00
021-003-00
031-031-02
031-033-02
059-831-00

Quantity
6

—_ g

K08-250-90

Parts Description

Nut, Cone 60-deg

Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 655, Cupped & Studded
Seal, Grease 1.72

Grease Cap

Bearing Cone (L44649)

Bearing Cone (L68149)

Instruction Sheet

Hub-Drum Kit
For 3.5K axle, 6-5.50 BC, studded *2"-20, 1.718 seal, E-Z Lube grease cap.

K08-250-91

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 6 Nut, Cone 60-deg
006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer
006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex
008-250-05 1 Hub-Drum, 3.5K, 655, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D
021-041-01 1 Grease Cap
031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)
031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)
059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug
Hub Kit K08-251-90
For 3.5K idler axle, 6-5.50 BC, studded %2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard
grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 6 Nut, Cone 60-deg
008-251-05 1 Hub, 3.5K 655, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID
021-003-00 1 Grease Cap
031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)
031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)
059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Hub Kit K08-256-90
For 3.5K idler axle, 5-5.50 BC, studded *2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard
grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg
008-256-05 1 Hub, 3.5K, 550, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID
021-003-00 1 Grease Cap
031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)
¢} 031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)
059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
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HUB & HUB-DRUM KITS

Complete Hub & Hub-Drum Kits /D

Hub Kit K08-256-91
For 3.5K idler axle, 5-5.00 BC, studded 2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard
grease cap.

Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-256-07 1 Hub, 3.5K, 550, Cupped & Studded

010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 ID

021-003-00 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

Hub-Drum Kit K08-426-90

For 4K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, standard grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description
006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

008-426-05 1 Hub-Drum, 4K, 545, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D
021-003-00 1 Grease Cap
031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)
031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)
o, 059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet
Hub-Drum Kit K08-426-91

For 4K axle, 5-4.50 BC, studded '2"-20, 1.718 seal, E-Z Lube grease cap.
Dx Part No. Quantity Parts Description

006-080-00 5 Nut, Cone 60-deg

006-190-00 1 Nut, Retainer

006-191-00 1 Nut, Hex

008-426-05 1 Hub-Drum, 4K, 545, Cupped & Studded
010-019-00 1 Seal, Grease 1.72 1D

021-041-01 1 Grease Cap

031-031-02 1 Bearing Cone (L44649)

031-033-02 1 Bearing Cone (L68149)

059-831-00 1 Instruction Sheet

085-001-00 1 Rubber Plug
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